## 2019 Quilt Show Entry Form

The 2019 Quilt Show is rapidly approaching and it's time to start thinking about which items you're going to enter in the show. Your entry forms must be turned in or postmarked by Thursday July 18<sup>th</sup>, so be realistic about what you can complete to be displayed in the show.

- A separate form is required for each item entered.
- Mail your forms to Karen Cannon, c/o Elk Grove Quilt Guild, P O Box 1413, Elk Grove, CA 95759, or turn them in during the monthly EGQG meeting to Karen Cannon, by Thursday July 18, 2019. A color photograph of each entry must be attached to the form and if you wish, a 3"x 3" digital photo of the exhibitor may be submitted to Karen Cannon at kcbear55@frontiernet.net. (Entries will not be accepted if photo of the entry is not included).
- All entry forms must be filled out <u>completely</u> and must include an address and phone number(s). It is important that we receive all items to be entered in the show by the deadline; the layout of the show is planned from the entry forms and photos received; so please remember to indicate if the item is from a challenge, class or from a group. Please be realistic about what you can finish to avoid last minute withdrawals.
- There is a limit of eight total entries in the show and you may only have a maximum of 4 items judged but only <u>two</u> in the same category. If you items are being judged your \$10 judge fee is due with entry form. Remember that you must have paid your guild membership by the July meeting to have your item judged.
- Please review the judging categories on the entry form and make sure that your items meets the guidelines for the categories that you have selected.

The Quilt Show Entry Form can be filled out on-line on the guild website at: www.elkgrovequiltguild.org/ and a copy was be included in the newsletter. If you cannot enter the form on line, forms will be available at the May, June, and July general meetings.

- If you cannot attend one of these meetings please contact me and I will send you a form
- Once you have completed filling out the forms, click on File and then Save As to save a copy on your computer.
- Print the form, attach a photo of your entry and your fee if your entry is being judged and mail or deliver it to Karen Cannon.

## Additional Items to remember:

- With a few minor exceptions all items must be: QUILTED, MADE OF FABRIC, FINISHED, CLEAN, IN GOOD CONDITION AND QUILTS MUST HAVE a 4 INCH SLEEVE. (Note: the sleeve may be pinned to the back of your quilt, but the pins may cause damage to the quilt when the quilt is hung at the show.)
- Items in Frames cannot be judged.
  - All entries **MUST** have the label from the Quilt Show entry form sewn or pinned with more than one pin, to the low right corner of the back of the quilt.
  - The Entry Receipt (page 3 of the entry form) for each entry **MUST** be presented when your items are turned in.

- Please deliver entries being judged to the Elk Grove Sew and Vacuum Center, 8705 Elk Grove Blvd. Elk Grove, CA on <u>Thursday, September 12, 2019.</u> <u>between 8:30 a.m. 9:30 a.m.;</u>
- Please deliver all **exhibit** only entries to the SES Hall, 10428 East Stockton Blvd, Elk Grove, on <u>Friday</u>, <u>September 13<sup>th</sup></u>, between **8:30 a.m. 11:00 a.m**.
- Photography will be allowed during the show.
- All items must be picked up on <u>Sunday, September 15, 2019 (after the show) between 5:00 p.m. and 6:00 p.m.</u> YOU MUST PRESENT YOUR EXHIBITOR'S RECEIPT IN ORDER TO PICK UP YOUR ENTRY. NO ITEMS WILL BE RELEASED UNTIL ALL ITEMS ARE TAKEN DOWN AND SORTED, NO EXCEPTIONS.

If you have any questions please contact Karen Cannon at kcbear55@frontiernet.net or 916-689-8495.